PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5158388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC.	02/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON SURGICAL VISION, INC.	
Street Address:	1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12429134
Application Number:	09393514
Application Number:	09656797
Application Number:	09940018
Application Number:	10280937
Application Number:	11482257
Application Number:	11390804
Application Number:	13858599
Application Number:	12695812
Application Number:	11086508
Application Number:	11401529
Application Number:	12639598
Application Number:	12773288
Application Number:	11107057
Application Number:	11095879
Application Number:	13282239
Application Number:	11104321
Application Number:	11408763
Application Number:	13569482
Application Number:	11262385

PATENT REEL: 047151 FRAME: 0055

505111627

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14039544
Application Number:	14826985
Application Number:	11250984
Application Number:	13765537
Application Number:	11250982
Application Number:	13624060
Application Number:	11416937
Application Number:	14065137
Application Number:	11534200
Application Number:	13243643
Application Number:	13243721
Application Number:	13243765
Application Number:	11530306
Application Number:	11558416
Application Number:	13922475
Application Number:	11558403
Application Number:	11937447
Application Number:	29250316
Application Number:	29250317
Application Number:	29250319
Application Number:	11937640
Application Number:	11558437
Application Number:	13196559
Application Number:	13473959
Application Number:	13733688
Application Number:	12684691
Application Number:	11461741
Application Number:	11558434
Application Number:	11937456
Application Number:	12815157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-247-8422

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.com

Correspondent Name: TAMARA EVANS

Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON SURGICAL VISION, INC.

Address Line 2: 1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE

PATENT

REEL: 047151 FRAME: 0056

Address Line 4: SAN	SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAME CHANGE PROJECT8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMARA EVANS	
SIGNATURE:	/Tamara Evans/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Johnson & Johnson Surgical Vision, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Restated Certific#page1.tif source=Johnson & Johnson Surgical Vision, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Restated Certific#page2.tif source=Johnson & Johnson Surgical Vision, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Restated Certific#page3.tif source=Johnson & Johnson Surgical Vision, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Restated Certific#page4.tif source=Johnson & Johnson Surgical Vision, Inc.-DE-Cert Copy of Restated Certific#page5.tif

Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country: United States of America

This public document:

- 2. has been signed by Jeffrey W. Bullock
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary Of State Of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office Of Secretary Of State

Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. twenty-seventh day of February, A.D. 2018
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State
- 8. No.202218412



10. Signature:

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC." TO

"JOHNSON & JOHNSON SURGICAL VISION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 2:19 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018.



3449621 8100 SR# 20181403544

You may verify this certificate online at co. of a second and authorishtm

Juffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202218411

Date: 02-27-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:19 PM 02/13/2018
FILED 02:19 PM 02/13/2018
SR 20180954731 - File Number 3449621

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC.

Abbott Medical Optics Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Abbott Medical Optics Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 24, 2001, under the name Allergan Medical Technologies, Inc.
- 2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Laws of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), and has been duly approved by written consent of the shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL, and restates, integrates and further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. The text of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirery to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Johnson & Johnson Surgical Vision, Inc.

SECOND: The name and address of the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Delaware are:

The Corporation Trust Company 1290 Orange Street County of New Castle Wilmington, Delaware, 19801

THIRD: The nature of the business and the purpose to be conducted by the Corporation shall be to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The corporation is authorized to issue One Hundred (100) shares of common stock with a par value of \$.01 per share.

FIFTH: The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

SIXTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, adopt, alter, amend, change or repeal the By-Laws of the Corporation.

SEVENTH: To the fullest extent that the laws of the State of Delaware, as they exist on the date hereof or as they may hereafter be amended, permit the limitation or elimination of the liability of directors or officers, no director or officer of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for damages for breach of any duty owed to the Corporation or its stockholders. Neither the amendment or repeal of this provision nor the adoption of any provision of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation for or with respect to any act or omission of such director or officer occurring prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption.

EIGHTH: Unless and except to the extent that the By-laws of the Corporation shall so require, the election of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot.

NINTH: The effective date of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be February 27, 2018.

(signature page follows)

Tina Snyder French

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 047151 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 09/25/2018